

Legislation Text

File #: 23-5002, Version: 1

Vote to approve Letter of Agreement #1 Amendment 2 for the Program Manager Project for the Western Intake Partnership.

Introduction & Background: HDR is the Program Manager for the Western Intake Regional Water Treatment Facility, providing program administration, support, procurement negotiation and management of consultants and contractors, strategic communications, construction support and resident engineering services, and facility start up services for Western Intake Partnership. HDR subcontracted with a company to provide laboratory services to analyze the raw water quality of Jordan Lake without any change to the original contract's total. HDR also added Public Engagement/Communication and Envision Framework Implementation to their scope of services using original contingency funds.

Discussion & Analysis: Agreement #1 Amendment 2 will extend HDR's scope of work to complete the preliminary projects for the Western Intake Partnership.

How does this relate to the Comprehensive Plan:

Budgetary Impact: Budgeted as part of the CIP

Recommendation/Motion: Vote to approve Letter of Agreement #1 Amendment 2 for the Program Manager Project for the Western Intake Partnership.